SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 207

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to pay tribute to Lee A. Bray, who has recently chosen to become a citizen of the State of Texas and a resident of the City of Sugar Land; and

WHEREAS, Prior to his relocation to Texas, Mr. Bray was a longtime, distinguished resident and citizen of the State of New Mexico, the Land of Enchantment, where he was devoted to his profession and to his community and was repeatedly recognized for his contributions and accomplishments; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Bray has selected the State of Texas to be his home throughout the golden years of his retirement, and the Texas Senate is pleased to welcome this honorable gentleman as a treasured new citizen of our state; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 80th Legislature, hereby welcome Lee A. Bray to the Lone Star State and extend to him sincere hospitality and best wishes for the future; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for him as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Ellis

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on February 14, 2007.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate